

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB465)

Received: 09/22/1999

Received By: **olsenje**

Wanted: **Today**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Mark Gundrum (608) 267-5158**

By/Representing: **Jolene**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **olsenje**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Criminal Law - sentencing**

Extra Copies: **MGD**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Minimum sentence for repeat serious sex crime and violent crime .

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	olsenje 09/22/1999	ygeller 09/22/1999	hhagen 09/22/1999	_____	lrb_docadmin 09/22/1999	lrb_docadmin 09/22/1999	

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB465)

Received: **09/22/1999**

Received By: **olsenje**

Wanted: **Today**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Mark Gundrum (608) 267-5158**

By/Representing: **Jolene**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **olsenje**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Criminal Law - sentencing**

Extra Copies: **MGD**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Minimum sentence for repeat serious sex crime and violent crime

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	olsenje	11/22 jlg	11/22	11/22			

FE Sent For:

<END>

Today

jlg 2
0651/1

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 465

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows: ✓

WPS:
change
component ②

lines 9 and 10

1. Page 92, line 9: delete ~~that line~~ and substitute:

3 "SECTION 255m. 939.623 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

4 939.623 (2) If a person has one or more prior convictions for a serious sex crime
5 and subsequently commits a serious sex crime, the court shall impose a bifurcated
6 sentence ~~the person to~~ under s. 973.01. The term of confinement in prison portion
7 of a bifurcated sentence imposed under this subsection may not be less than 5 years'
8 imprisonment 3 years and 6 months, but otherwise the penalties for the crime apply,
9 subject to any applicable penalty enhancement. The court shall not place the
10 defendant on probation. *ole*

11 ~~2. Page 194, line 11: delete "939.623,".~~

12 ~~3. Page 196, line 1: before "939.632 (1)" insert "939.623 (2),".~~

13 ~~4. Page 199, line 12: delete "939.623,".~~



9

5. Page 201, line 5: before "939.632 (1)" insert "939.623 (2)"
(END)



LRBa0614/1
JEO:wlj:ch

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 465**

WPS: note
different
CRB #

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2 1. Page 92, line 10: delete that line and substitute:

3

SECTION 256m. 939.624 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

4 939.624 (2) If a person has one or more prior convictions for a serious violent
5 crime or a crime punishable by life imprisonment and subsequently commits a
6 serious violent crime, the court shall impose a bifurcated sentence the person to
7 under s. 973.01. The term of confinement in prison portion of a bifurcated sentence
8 imposed under this subsection may not be less than 5 years' imprisonment 3 years
9 and 6 months, but otherwise the penalties for the crime apply, subject to any
10 applicable penalty enhancement. The court shall not place the defendant on
11 probation."

12

2. Page 194, line 11: delete "939.624,"

939.623, ✓

939.623 (2), ✓

13

3. Page 196, line 1: before "939.632" insert "939.624 (2),"

(1)(e) 1.



939.623, ✓

939.623 (2), ✓

1

4. Page 199, line 12: delete "939.624,".

2

5. Page 201, line 5: before "939.632 (1) (e) 1." insert "939.624 (2),".

3

(END)